PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	JL			
Ν			ame	Execution Date	
JA-An HO				10/12/2010	
Li-Sheng WANG				10/07/2010	
Chia-Min YANG				10/13/2010	
Li-Chen WU				10/12/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA				
Name:	NATIONAL	NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY			
Street Address:	101, Section	101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road			
City:	Hsinchu				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	30013				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12952094			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(202)63 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 202637 dcptopa ne: Celine s 555 Thi	5 <i>Mail wh</i> 5703 atent@ho Jimenez rteenth S	<i>een the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> oganlovells.com Crowson Street N.W. STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004	<i>II.</i>	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			89411-0029		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul A. Roberts		
Total Attachments:					
source=ASSIGNME	n apage 1.a			PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	JA- AN HO LI- SHENG WANG CHIA- MIN YANG LI-CHEN WU	 (5) (6) (7) (8)
				Iluable considerations paid to each of the e(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY	
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan 30013 R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as	
(12)	Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	For Targeted Drug Delivery	apped Mesoporous Silica Nanoshuttles
			for which the undersigned has (have) United States of America and all pate corresponding thereto or based there	
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on	

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby appoints the persons associated with Customer Number:

000026021

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 10, 12, 20/0	Signature of Inventor 1
Date: 10.7. 2010	Signature of Inventor 2 17 - Sheng Wang
	Signature of Inventor 3
Date: 10.12.20/5	Signature of Inventor 4Km Hu
Date:	Signature of Inventor 5

INLA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

RECORDED: 11/23/2010